PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	12/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems International GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheinweg 9	
City:	8200 Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5754763
Patent Number:	6052785
Patent Number:	6088706
Patent Number:	6243816
Patent Number:	6341312
Patent Number:	6343311
Patent Number:	6681330
Patent Number:	6859879
Patent Number:	6912586
Patent Number:	6915333
Patent Number:	6961726
Patent Number:	7000198
Patent Number:	7110514
Patent Number:	7219233
Patent Number:	7403955
Patent Number:	7415038
	PATENT

REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0753

li .	ıl ı
Patent Number:	7415498
Patent Number:	7441000
Patent Number:	7519739
Patent Number:	7548974
Patent Number:	7602808
Patent Number:	7610365
Patent Number:	7783728
Patent Number:	7822831
Patent Number:	7840672
Patent Number:	7870144
Patent Number:	7894478
Patent Number:	8090775
Patent Number:	8095579
Patent Number:	8127019
Patent Number:	8140534
Patent Number:	8195617
Patent Number:	8204196
Application Number:	13417359
Application Number:	13417527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PatentTeam@citrix.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley Hamlin - Citrix Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: 14 Crosby Drive

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley Hamlin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Citrix-IBM Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Citrix-IBM Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Citrix-IBM Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0754

Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L126825 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on December, 24, 2012 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to CITRIX SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL GmbH having a place of business at Schaffhausen, Switzerland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit C, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all past, current and future damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: Men Solid	Date: <u>28-08</u> と言	2012
Name: Mark Referseu Title: Birectur of Finance, It		
State of)) S.S. County of)		
Before me this 28 day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000	and who signed the foregoing A	assignment and acknowledged

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Cl8135541 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Oct. 24, 2013

RITA CIANCIO

7 ----

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0755

EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

Patent Number	Patent Issue
	Date
5754763	05/19/98
6052785	04/18/00
6088706	07/11/00
6243816	06/05/01
6341312	01/22/02
6343311	01/29/02
6681330	01/20/04
6859879	02/22/05
6912586	06/28/05
6915333*	07/05/05
6961726	11/01/05
7000198	02/14/06
7110514	09/19/06
7219233	05/15/07
7403955	07/22/08
7415038	08/19/08
7415498	08/19/08
7441000	10/21/08
7519739	04/14/09
7548974	06/16/09
7602808	10/13/09
7610365	10/27/09
7783728	08/24/10
7822831	10/26/10
7840672	11/23/10
7870144	01/11/11
7894478	02/22/11
8090775	01/03/12
8095579	01/10/12
8127019	02/28/12
8140534	03/20/12
8195617	06/05/12
8204196	06/19/12

^{* =} Lapsed

END OF EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Assigned Patent Applications

Application Serial Number Filing
Date
13/417359 03/12/12
13/417527 03/12/12

END OF EXHIBIT C

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029601 FRAME: 0757